

!!!Lauenburgische Seen District Administration closed until further notice!!!

In order to limit the spread of the Corona virus to a minimum, the Lauenburgische Seen Office and the branch offices in Sterley and Groß Grönau will remain closed until further notice. You can continue to adress your concerns by telephone, email or in writing to the respective employee.

Personal contact is only possible in extreme emergencies and after making an appointment at the location in Ratzeburg. 04541/8002-0 is available as an emergency telephone during the usual opening times. The central email adress is: kontakt@amt-lauenburgische-seen.de.

Thank you for your understanding!

The head of office

Heinz Dohrendorff